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29.700 Ski set for trailer OFFROAD 500  

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Mounting plate 29.701 4 

2 Slide plate right 29.702S 1 

3 Slide plate left 29.706S 1 

4 Slider 29.709K 1 

5 Threaded rod 29.713 1 

6 Longer tow beam 29.714S 1 

7 Ski 41.1000 2 

8 Bolt M12x70 DIN931 OT.02.01.110 2 

9 Bolt M12x80 DIN931 OT.02.01.119 4 

10 Washer  M12 DIN125 OT.04.01.050 14 

11 Nyloc nut M12 DIN985 OT.03.02.060 8 
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29.700 Ski set for trailer OFFROAD 500  

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 

Step 1  Remove tow beam from the trailer and replace it with longer tow beam 

 (Pos. 6). Install slider (Pos. 4) to the tow beam and attach tow coupling
 with adapter from the shorter tow beam. 

 

Veopea koos adapteriga lühemalt tiislilt /
Tow coupling with adapter from shorter tow beam

6

4

 
 

Step 2  Install mounting plates (Pos. 1) to the skis (Pos. 7). For fastening use M12x80

   bolts (Pos. 9), Ø12 washers (Pos. 10) and M12 nyloc nuts (Pos. 11). 
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Step 3  Support the trailer and remove wheels. Install skis with mounting plates. 

  For fastening use wheel bolts. 
 

    
 

Step 4  Install slide plates (Pos. 2, Pos. 3).  Use M12x70 bolts (Pos. 8), Ø12 washers

   (Pos. 10) and M12 nyloc nuts (Pos. 11) to attach slide plates to the skis. Use
   threaded rod (Pos. 5), Ø12 washers (Pos. 10) ja M12 nyloc nuts (Pos. 11) to
   attach slide plates to the slider. Do not fully tighten the nuts! The parts must
   move freely! 
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